State of Minnesota ( County of Otter Tail (SS. City of Fergus Falls (

I, M.R. Lowry, City Clørk of said City, do hereby certify that the an ordinance, of which the annexed is a full true and correct copy, was duly passed, approved, by the City Council of said City, and duly published as prescribed by the Chartor of said city, and that the same is now a valid and legal ordinance of said City.

I further certify that the names appended to said ordinance are the names of six aldorman of said City and that each and all voted in favor of said ordinance and that none voted against its passage, and that said six alderman constitute three fourths of the alderman of said City.

2327

Dated August 19th 1895.



An ordinance to subject the city of Fergus Falls to the provisions of chapter 204 of the general laws of Minnesota, approved April 12, 1893, relative to the issuance of municipal bonds by cities.

The city council of the city of Fergus Falls do ordain:

Sec. 1. That the city of Fergus Falls does hereby adopt and does elect to adopt the provisions of chapter 204 of the general laws of the state of Minnesota, approved April 12th, 1893, relating to the issuance of bonds by cities, and does elect that said city of Fergus Falls shall be governed and controlled by the provisions of said act as provided by section five thereof.

Sec. 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its publication.

Adopted August 17, 1895.

M. R. Lowry, City Clerk. Approved: T. N. MoLEAN, Mayor.

Vote: Yeas-Ald. Brown, Lambert, Morrow, Niebels, Siegel, Winther. Nays-None.

(Published in the Fergus Falls Daily Journal Aug. 19, 1895.)

City Clerk.